RESOLUTION 14-922

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE JOSHUA BASIN WATER DISTRICT FIXING THE RATE OF TAXATION WITHIN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NUMBER 2 FOR FISCAL YEAR 2014/2015

WHEREAS, the Joshua Basin Water District is organized and exists pursuant to the County Water District law of the State of California (Section 30000 et seq of the Water Code) and, as such, is authorized to levy taxes on behalf of any Improvement District of the District, and

WHEREAS, Improvement District Number 2 of the Joshua Basin Water District has been formed and has authorized a general obligation bond issue of Two Million Dollars (\$2,000,000) all of which said bonds have been issued and sold.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Joshua Basin Water District as follows:

- 1. That the rate of taxation within Improvement District Number 2 for the fiscal year 2014/2015 for payment of principal and interest on bonded indebtedness of said Improvement District is hereby fixed at the rate of \$0.0211 per One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) of assessed valuation upon all taxable property within Improvement District Number 2.
- 2. That the General Manager of the District is hereby authorized and directed to file certified copies of this resolution with the Auditor of the County of San Bernardino.

ADOPTED this 6th day of August 2014.

Bv

Victoria Fu

act

Curt Sauer Board Secreta